## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Ν			me	Execution Date	]	
V. Michael HOLERS				08/03/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>					
Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado					
Street Address:	4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390					
Internal Address:	Campus Box 588 SYS					
City:	Boulder					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80309					
Application Number: 13162		1316243	434			
Property Type Application Number: 13162		1316243	Number 434			
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA					
Fax Number: (650)494-0792						
Phone: 650-813-5648						
Email:	ACaparas@mofo.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Show						
Address Line 1:	ne 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP					
Address Line 2:	755 Page Mill Road					
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			577712000201			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew D. Show			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Holers#page1.ti source=Holers#page2.ti						

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0095P1 PAGE 1 of 2

. . .

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, V. MICHAEL HOLERS, of 242 S. Hudson Street, Denver, Colorado 80262, together with Stephen Tomlinson, have invented new and useful improvements in "COMPLEMENT RECEPTOR 2 TARGETED COMPLEMENT INHIBITOR FUSION PROTEINS" for which an International Patent application was filed on November 13, 2003, and assigned Application No. PCT/US03/36459, and for which a Provisional application was filed on November 15, 2002 and assigned Application No. 60/426676; and

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, whose post-office address is 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 SYS, Boulder, Colorado 80309, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, V. MICHAEL HOLERS, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the

284265

# PATENT REEL: 026982 FRAME: 0995

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0095P1 PAGE 2 of 2

sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	Assignment this $3^{10}$ day
of <u>August</u> , 2005.	V. MICHAEL HOLERS (L.S.)
Λ	V. MICHNED HOLELQ
State of [dorado	
County of Denver	
On this 3d day of August <u>V-Murbael Holers</u> , to me known and h executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she dul deed.	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came snown to be the individual described in and who y acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/11/06

284265

**RECORDED: 09/28/2011**